| MF3HNS 00010426/1

Tl Ny S B e Fpr.
rILLER
// L l e af; zif




(™

iTransmlssm demontabie |
Brevet EURCDeen |

=

99/10



Rep| Ref. i % Désignation Description 1 gi
N° 1
\ rter complet a jonc {Rouge 3001) Complete casing, flanged (Red 3001)
‘ i%géggg \ ‘ 82rter comgiet a 1onc %Jaunge 116) Complete casing, flanged (Yellow 116)
‘ 1 57720500 \ Carter complet a jonc {Orange) Complete casing, flanged (Orange)
5/723500 Carter complet & jonc (Gris 8120) Complete casing, flanged (Grey 8120)
| 57722500 Carter complet a jonc (Bleuw) Complete casing, flanged (Blue)
1| 12004101 lf“hasszs Gris 8120). .............. Chassis (Grey 8120) .. ......... ... 1
| 57523101 | | Chassis \Ghis 27) Chassis (Grey 627)
11525101 | Chassis (Rouge 3002) Chassis %Red 3002)
11435101 Chassis (Orange) Chassis (Orange)
( 11524101 | Chassis (Jaune 116) Chassis (Yellow 1161
2 | 12001103 Guidon (Gris 8120) . ........... ... Handlebar (Grey 8120) . ........... 1
| 57523103 \ Guidon (Gris 827) Handlebar EGrey 627)
| 24412103 | Guidon (Gris metal) Handlebar (Grey metal)
1 11520103 \ Guidon (Noir) Handlebar (Black)
3 | 12601007 | Tole protectton centrale (Gris 8120) . Protection iron sheet (Grey 8120) .. .. 1
" 57103007 iToie protectxon centrale sqr\s 627) Protection iron sheet (Grey 627)
L 11408117 | Tdle protection centrale (Jaune 116) rotection iron sheet (Yellow 118)
114108117 'Toie protection centrale (Rouce 3002) Protection iron sheet (Red 3002) )
4 1 12601008 | Extension droite (Gris 8120). ... .. ... _R.H.S guard extension (Grey 8120) . .. !
~ 157103008 | Extension droite §Gns 527) R.H.S guard extension éGrey 827)
| 71400118 | Extension droite (Jaune 116) R.H.S guard extension (Yellow 116)
| 11408118 Extension droite (Rouge 3002) R.H.S guard exiension (Red 3002) .
5 1|2601009 Extension gauche (Gris 8120 . ... ... L.H.S guard extension (Grey 8120) ...
l‘ 57103009 Extension gauche (Gris 627) [L.H.S guard extension (Grey 627)
1 11409119 Extension gauche EJame 118) L.H.S guard extension (Yellow 118)
| 11408119 Extension gauche (Rouge 3002) L.H.S guard extension (Red 3002)
6 12601005 Supp. roue transport (Noir). . ... ... .. Front wheel bracket (Black) . ... ... .. 1
7 157720996 Réducteur Mar mecanique. . . ... .. .. Reversing gearbox. . ........... ... 1
g | 12711033 Jonc (Rouge 3001) ............. .. Flange (Red 3001). ... ... . ... . .. 1
12711037 Jonc (Jaune 118) Flange (Ye flow 116)
12711032 Jonc (Gris 8120) Flange (Grey 8120)
12711035 Jonc {Orange) Flange §Orange)
12711034 Jone §B!eu) Flange (Blue)
9 111301130 Joue carterecodroite . ... ... ... Transmission housing, BRHS. .. .. .. .. 1
10 | 11301131 Joue cartereco gauche . ...... ... Transmission housing, LHS ... ... ... 1
11 | 12611011 Eperon. . ...t Anchortine ......... ... ... . . ... l
701140 Levier embrayage ................ Clutchlever. ... .. ... .. ... .. 1
gé H 381145 Entretoise chassis . ........... ... Spacer. . ... 1
33 | 57001019 Ecrou bridage guidon. . ........ .. .. NUL 1
apot courroie (Noiry . . ......... ... Belt cover (Black) . ............ ... 1
0 qéggiggg 8agot courroie gﬂou, ) Belt cover (Red)
1 04412525 Capot courroie (Bleu% Belt cover (Blue)
57523525 Capot courroie (Orange) Belt cover (Orange)
41 14303 Cache intérieur ... . ... ... ... ... Inner stile beltcover. . . ... ... ... ... 1
outement. . . ... Ball-race ... ... 2]
2(1) gggg Eoulement ...................... Ball-race .. .. . . 2
52 15038 Arbredetravail . ........ ... ... Blade shaft . ... ... ... ... .. 1
53 46097 jointdecarter............. ... ... Washer . ... 2
54 14088 Entretoise plastique . . .. .. ....... .. Plastic spacer ................. .. 1
55 13292 Chaine. . ..« oo Chain. .. .. . 1
56 12793 BOUCNON « v oo et Grease Cap ... ...t 2
57 13372 Pignon8dts .................... Pinion . .o 1
58 16032 Entretoise épaulée. . .............. Shouldered spacer. . . ... ....... ... 1
59 16031 Entretoise carter .......... ... .. SPaACEI. . v e 1
60 64948 Manette gaz. .. ... ... Accelerator . . 1
61 62754 Cachemanette .. ................ ﬁcce:eraior lkeveg housing. .......... ;
outmanettegaz . ............. cceleratorknob .. ... ...
2523 gg%gi E?&?Ie gaz (GC/BS 550p) .......... Throttle cable (GC/BS 5,5hp). . ... ... i
13130 Cable gaz (BS 5hp) Throttle cable (BS 5hp)
13129 Céable gaz (Geotec) Throttle cable (Geotec)
64 13248 Cable inversion vitesse . . ... ... . ... Reverse gearcable . . ............. 1
65 13199 Cable embrayage ................ Clutchcable. .. ........ .. ... ... .. 1
66 12162 Galet embrayage . . ... ... Clutchroller. ... ... ... .. .. g
67 16034 ‘ Entretoise levier embrayage. . ..... .. Spacer. . ..

'
39
F

99/10




Rep Ref.  Rg  Désignation Description .
N° | \iﬁﬁ_ll__,__ 1 Qty
68 | 65133 | Ressort embrayage .. ... Clutch spring . . ...« .o | 1
89 | 14090 iRoueavant . ... .. ... Wheel ... 1
70 i 65026 Ressort roue transport .. ... ..o SPANG « v 1
71 \ 151772 l Poulie moteur marche avant . ..... .. Motor pulley (Forward gear). . ..... .. 1

1 15415 \ Poulie moteur marche avant/arriere Motor pulley {Reverse gear)
72 ? 14135 | Poulie traftsmission . ... ... .o Drivenpulley . ... ... o % 1
73 ¢+ 15098 | | Axe fixationpoulie . .. ... ... .. Pulleyshaft’. .......... ... . 3 1
74 | 13867 | | COUMOIE .. ... Bol 1
76 | s4487 | | Grille échappement . ... ... Exhaustgrill ... ... 1
77 | 55102 | \ DISQUE - « + - oot DISK. v oo L2
78 | 55201 | Etoile départ double 40x4 G. . ... .. .. Twin rotating blades, 40x4, LHS. . . ... | 1
I 55098 ‘ | Etoile départ simple 40x4 G Single rotating blades, 40x4, LHS !
79 | 55200 | |Etoile départ double 40x4D.. ... ... Twin rotating blades, 40x4, RHS .. . |
i 55097 | | Etoile départ simple 40x4 D Single rotating blades, 40x4, RHS ‘
80 | 81907 | |Couteaugauche ................. Blade, LH «oovovooe
81 | 81906 | | Couteau droit. . ... ... Blade, RH . ... .. ... ..o
a2 1 55150 | | Etoile addit. dem. gauche. .. ... ... Additional blade assembly, LH . ... ...
33 55103 | | Etoile addit. dém. droite. ... ... . Additional blade assembly, RH. .. .. ..
85 543438 | TColller L. Collar. .. 2
86 14989 \ {Guide courrale. .. ... “Quive-peltguide . ..o oo 1
87 62820 | [LeVIEr LBYVET . o et 2
88 12126 | Poignée PVC. .. ... ... e GAD . o o 2
89 | 16037 | | Entretoise cacne inférieur. .. ... ... .. SPACST. i 2

1001 11176 ¢ VisTFHoMEX45Z . ... ... ... .. Screw TFHoMBx4B Z. . ... .. ... ... ;

101 1116 | |Vis 5/16 TH24 UNF g 25 emb. crantee  Screw 5/16 TH24 UNF lg 25, notched shoulder |
102 | 11085 | ViSStHOMBXIBN................ Screw StHe MBXIBN . ... ...

103 11250 | !\flS H M6x16 Z ambase crantee. . .. .. Screw HM6x16 Z, notched shoulder. . .

104 | 11260 i Lyis H MBx16 Z embase crantée . .. ... Screw HM8x16 Z, notched shouider. . .

105 11265 | Vis H M8x40 Z embase cranigg. ... .. Sorew HM8x40 Z, notched shoulder. ..

106, 11267 Vis W M8x50 Z embase crantée ... . Screw HM8x50 Z, noiched shoulder. . . |
107 | 10794 ‘ Vis HMBx110Z .. .. ... .. e Serew HM8X110Z .. ... oL,

108 | 10810 | VisHMAOXES Z. ... Screw HMAOX35 Z. . ... ... ... .. .. ‘

109 | 10834 | Vis HMIOXBS Z. ... Serew HM10xB5 Z. . ... ... .. .

110 10859 | Vis HMI2xB0 Z. .. oo Serew HM12x80 Z. ... ... ... ... ..

111 10863 | VisHMI2x80Z. ... Screw HM12x80 Z. . .. ... ... ... ... |

i12 . 10869 | VisHMI2xT1I0Z. ... ... ... .. Serew HM12x110Z . ... ... ... |

113 | 10899 | Vis HMI4x80Z. . ..o Screw HM14x80 Z. . ... ... ... .. .. E

114 11061 s Vis CHeMBX50 . ... .. .. Serew CHCOMEXx50. ... ... ... ..
i B

121 11482 | (Ecroufrein MB Z ... . ... ... .. tocknut M6 Z. . ... ... l
1221 11484 | EcroufreinM8Z ... ... ... ....... Locknut MB Z. ... oo :

123 11485 l Ecroufrein M10Z ... ... ........ tocknut M10Z. ... oo o
124 | 11486 | EcroufreinMi2Z ... ... ... .. LocknutM12 Z. .o oo ';

125 | 11429 Ecrou HMI0Z ... NUutHMIO Z. ..o o i
126 11518 Ecrou H M6 Z embase crantee . ... .. Nut HM8 Z, notched shoulder .. ... ..

127 1 11519 Ecrou H M8 Z embase crantee ... ... Nut HM8 Z, notched shoulder ... .. ..

128 | 11521 Ecrou H M12 Z embase crantée. .. . .. Nut HM12 Z, notched shoulder .. .. .

141 11616 Rondelle 82 ... . ... .. ... ..., Washer 82 ... ..o
143 11635 Rondelle 12x27x2,5. . ... ... ... .. Washer 12x27x25. . ... .. ... ..., ..

1451 11818 Rondelie starlock 10 .. .. ... ... ... Starlock washer 10 .. .. .. .. ... .. ..

160 ; 55080 Goupille clips @10 . .. ... ... .. Clip pin, 10mm diameter . ... .......

161 55081 'Goupilleclips @8 .. ............. .. Clip pin, 8mm diameter . . ..........

162 | 12979 Clavette. . .. ..o i KBY . oo
163, 11485 ClpS 4,2 ..o Spirenuts 4,2 ... ...

164 | 12855 CIrclipS oo Circlips o« v o
165 11135 VisTole 4,2 ... ... . Coverbolt42 ...... ... ... ... ...,

180 | 14733 Etig. "Danger fraises”. .. ........... Label: "Danger - rotating blades” . . . ..

181 14724 Etig. "Sécurite’. L Safety label ......... .. .. o
182 14734 Etig. "Lire manuel* . ... o L abel' "Read the manual" .. ........

183 | 64668 |Etiquettede gaz.................. L abel: Acceleratorlever . .. ... .. ..

184 | 62831 Etiquette embrayage mécanique . . . . . Label: Clutchlever. ...............

185 | 62830 Etig. "inversion de vitesse". ... ... .. Label: Forward/Revese gears .. ... ..

186 | 14682 Etig. “Transmission demontable" . .. .. Label: "Removable transmission”. . . . .

Conception-Réalisation SCRMAP @ 02 40 26 57 22 99/‘1 O

Irp. Dedhomimaau - 85310 La Chalzele-Vicomte - Tél. 0251 05.81.50



